
Facility Usage for District of WYOMING
01/15  -  12/15

District by Contract Type by Facility

01/15 02/15 03/15 04/15 05/15 06/15 07/15 08/15 09/15 10/15 11/15 12/15 Total Projected

91 (D/WY)

Federal

8FC Mammoth Jail

Jail Days 0 0 1 0 8 2 11 0 6 0 1 0 29 29

Paid Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Cost $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0

Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00

Avg Pop 0.00 0.00 0.03 0.00 0.26 0.07 0.35 0.00 0.20 0.00 0.03 0.00 0.08

Federal Total

Jail Days 0 0 1 0 8 2 11 0 6 0 1 0 29 29

00 000 00 00 000Paid Jail Days 00

$ 0 $ 0$ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0$ 0Cost $ 0$ 0 $ 0$ 0 $ 0$ 0$ 0

$ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00$ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00

Avg Pop 0.070.00 0.26 0.030.00 0.000.030.000.00 0.200.35 0.00 0.08

IGA

9LR Platte Co Detn Ctr

Jail Days 105 218 257 239 198 242 243 293 255 333 362 397 3,142 3,142

Paid Jail Days 105 218 257 239 198 242 243 293 255 333 362 397 3,142 3,142

Cost $ 6,615 $ 13,734 $ 16,191 $ 15,057 $ 12,474 $ 15,246 $ 15,309 $ 18,459 $ 16,065 $ 20,979 $ 22,806 $ 25,011 $ 197,946 $ 197,946

Rate $ 63.00 $ 63.00 $ 63.00 $ 63.00 $ 63.00 $ 63.00 $ 63.00 $ 63.00 $ 63.00 $ 63.00 $ 63.00 $ 63.00 $ 63.00

Avg Pop 3.39 7.79 8.29 7.97 6.39 8.07 7.84 9.45 8.50 10.74 12.07 12.81 8.61

8BJ Teton Co Jail

Jail Days 43 6 17 2 6 60 102 57 19 23 44 18 397 397

Paid Jail Days 43 6 17 2 6 60 102 57 19 23 44 18 397 397

Cost $ 3,096 $ 432 $ 1,224 $ 144 $ 432 $ 4,320 $ 7,344 $ 4,104 $ 1,368 $ 1,656 $ 3,168 $ 1,296 $ 28,584 $ 28,584

Rate $ 72.00 $ 72.00 $ 72.00 $ 72.00 $ 72.00 $ 72.00 $ 72.00 $ 72.00 $ 72.00 $ 72.00 $ 72.00 $ 72.00 $ 72.00

Avg Pop 1.39 0.21 0.55 0.07 0.19 2.00 3.29 1.84 0.63 0.74 1.47 0.58 1.09

8BK Sweetwater County Detention Center

Jail Days 27 29 7 15 30 8 3 14 8 7 2 0 150 150

Paid Jail Days 27 29 7 15 30 8 3 14 8 7 2 0 150 150
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Cost $ 1,662 $ 1,786 $ 431 $ 924 $ 1,847 $ 493 $ 185 $ 862 $ 493 $ 431 $ 123 $ 0 $ 9,236 $ 9,236

Rate $ 61.57 $ 61.57 $ 61.57 $ 61.57 $ 61.57 $ 61.57 $ 61.57 $ 61.57 $ 61.57 $ 61.57 $ 61.57 $ 0.00 $ 61.57

Avg Pop 0.87 1.04 0.23 0.50 0.97 0.27 0.10 0.45 0.27 0.23 0.07 0.00 0.41

8BQ Laramie Co Jail

Jail Days 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 6

Paid Jail Days 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 6

Cost $ 251 $ 167 $ 84 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 501 $ 501

Rate $ 83.58 $ 83.58 $ 83.58 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 83.58

Avg Pop 0.10 0.07 0.03 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.02

0OY Uinta Co Jail

Jail Days 0 1 8 0 0 0 4 3 0 1 0 0 17 17

Paid Jail Days 0 1 8 0 0 0 4 3 0 1 0 0 17 17

Cost $ 0 $ 40 $ 320 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 160 $ 120 $ 0 $ 40 $ 0 $ 0 $ 680 $ 680

Rate $ 0.00 $ 40.00 $ 40.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 40.00 $ 40.00 $ 0.00 $ 40.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 40.00

Avg Pop 0.00 0.04 0.26 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.13 0.10 0.00 0.03 0.00 0.00 0.05

8BS Fremont Co Jail

Jail Days 40 26 31 29 15 24 19 61 27 50 19 47 388 388

Paid Jail Days 40 26 31 29 15 24 19 61 27 50 19 47 388 388

Cost $ 2,200 $ 1,430 $ 1,705 $ 1,595 $ 825 $ 1,320 $ 1,045 $ 3,355 $ 1,485 $ 2,750 $ 1,045 $ 2,585 $ 21,340 $ 21,340

Rate $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00

Avg Pop 1.29 0.93 1.00 0.97 0.48 0.80 0.61 1.97 0.90 1.61 0.63 1.52 1.06

8BT Converse Co Jail

Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1

Paid Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1

Cost $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 55 $ 0 $ 55 $ 55

Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 55.00 $ 0.00 $ 55.00

Avg Pop 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.03 0.00 0.00

8BW Campbell Co Jail

Jail Days 5 3 7 1 2 1 2 5 0 24 2 0 52 52

Paid Jail Days 5 3 7 1 2 1 2 5 0 24 2 0 52 52

Cost $ 325 $ 195 $ 455 $ 65 $ 130 $ 65 $ 130 $ 325 $ 0 $ 1,560 $ 130 $ 0 $ 3,380 $ 3,380

Rate $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 0.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 0.00 $ 65.00

Avg Pop 0.16 0.11 0.23 0.03 0.06 0.03 0.06 0.16 0.00 0.77 0.07 0.00 0.14

8BX Albany Co Jail

Jail Days 26 3 0 0 19 30 23 0 1 58 45 52 257 257

Limited Official UseThu Aug 11 10:03:03 EDT 2016 2



District by Contract Type by Facility
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Paid Jail Days 26 3 0 0 19 30 23 0 1 58 45 52 257 257

Cost $ 1,690 $ 195 $ 0 $ 0 $ 1,235 $ 1,950 $ 1,495 $ 0 $ 65 $ 3,770 $ 2,925 $ 3,380 $ 16,705 $ 16,705

Rate $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 0.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00 $ 65.00

Avg Pop 0.84 0.11 0.00 0.00 0.61 1.00 0.74 0.00 0.03 1.87 1.50 1.68 0.70

0GU Johnson Co Jail

Jail Days 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2

Paid Jail Days 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2

Cost $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 60 $ 0 $ 60 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 120 $ 120

Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 60.00 $ 0.00 $ 60.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 60.00

Avg Pop 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.03 0.00 0.03 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.01

7WT Washington County Jus

Jail Days 471 482 363 422 191 224 256 237 211 154 280 215 3,506 3,506

Paid Jail Days 471 482 363 422 191 224 256 237 211 154 280 215 3,506 3,506

Cost $ 25,905 $ 26,510 $ 19,965 $ 23,210 $ 10,505 $ 12,320 $ 14,080 $ 13,035 $ 11,605 $ 8,470 $ 15,400 $ 11,825 $ 192,830 $ 192,830

Rate $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00

Avg Pop 15.19 17.21 11.71 14.07 6.16 7.47 8.26 7.65 7.03 4.97 9.33 6.94 9.61

8EB Gallatin Co Jail

Jail Days 47 36 24 47 35 23 24 29 18 13 2 0 298 298

Paid Jail Days 47 36 24 47 35 23 24 29 18 13 2 0 298 298

Cost $ 3,149 $ 2,412 $ 1,608 $ 3,149 $ 2,345 $ 1,541 $ 1,608 $ 1,943 $ 1,206 $ 871 $ 134 $ 0 $ 19,966 $ 19,966

Rate $ 67.00 $ 67.00 $ 67.00 $ 67.00 $ 67.00 $ 67.00 $ 67.00 $ 67.00 $ 67.00 $ 67.00 $ 67.00 $ 0.00 $ 67.00

Avg Pop 1.52 1.29 0.77 1.57 1.13 0.77 0.77 0.94 0.60 0.42 0.07 0.00 0.82

8MX Big Horn Co Jail

Jail Days 41 28 31 28 0 50 53 30 36 58 20 9 384 384

Paid Jail Days 41 28 31 28 0 50 53 30 36 58 20 9 384 384

Cost $ 2,884 $ 1,970 $ 2,181 $ 1,970 $ 0 $ 3,517 $ 3,728 $ 2,110 $ 2,532 $ 4,080 $ 1,407 $ 633 $ 27,011 $ 27,011

Rate $ 70.34 $ 70.34 $ 70.34 $ 70.34 $ 0.00 $ 70.34 $ 70.34 $ 70.34 $ 70.34 $ 70.34 $ 70.34 $ 70.34 $ 70.34

Avg Pop 1.32 1.00 1.00 0.93 0.00 1.67 1.71 0.97 1.20 1.87 0.67 0.29 1.05

0KD Goshen County Detention Center

Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 3 3

Paid Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 3 3

Cost $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 228 $ 0 $ 0 $ 228 $ 228

Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 76.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 76.00

Avg Pop 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.10 0.00 0.00 0.01

8GU Larimer Co Jail
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District by Contract Type by Facility

01/15 02/15 03/15 04/15 05/15 06/15 07/15 08/15 09/15 10/15 11/15 12/15 Total Projected

Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3

Paid Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3

Cost $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 292 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 292 $ 292

Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 97.50 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 97.50

Avg Pop 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.10 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.01

IGA Total

Jail Days 808 834 746 784 496 666 729 729 575 724 777 738 8,606 8,606

777784 729496808 724834 575666 738729746Paid Jail Days 8,6068,606

$ 46,173 $ 518,874$ 44,163 $ 29,793 $ 44,313 $ 47,193$ 47,777Cost $ 45,084$ 48,870 $ 44,835$ 34,819 $ 518,874$ 44,730$ 41,124

$ 60.29$ 58.89 $ 60.55$ 58.60 $ 60.61$ 59.13 $ 61.93 $ 60.74$ 61.75$ 59.20 $ 61.84Rate $ 60.07 $ 60.79

Avg Pop 22.2126.14 15.99 25.9123.53 23.3524.0729.8026.07 19.1623.51 23.82 23.59

CAP

8BN Natrona Co Detn Ctr

Jail Days 403 383 475 587 651 512 617 517 496 900 567 599 6,707 6,707

Paid Jail Days 403 383 475 587 651 512 617 517 496 900 567 599 6,707 6,707

Cost $ 30,225 $ 28,725 $ 35,625 $ 44,025 $ 48,825 $ 38,400 $ 46,275 $ 38,775 $ 37,200 $ 67,500 $ 42,525 $ 44,925 $ 503,025 $ 503,025

Rate $ 75.00 $ 75.00 $ 75.00 $ 75.00 $ 75.00 $ 75.00 $ 75.00 $ 75.00 $ 75.00 $ 75.00 $ 75.00 $ 75.00 $ 75.00

Avg Pop 13.00 13.68 15.32 19.57 21.00 17.07 19.90 16.68 16.53 29.03 18.90 19.32 18.38

7B0 Scotts Bluff County Correctional Facility(NEW)

Jail Days 1,805 1,652 1,572 1,461 1,483 1,624 1,339 1,459 1,495 1,440 1,572 1,648 18,550 18,550

Paid Jail Days 1,805 1,652 1,572 1,461 1,483 1,624 1,339 1,459 1,495 1,440 1,572 1,648 18,550 18,550

Cost $ 106,495 $ 97,468 $ 92,748 $ 86,199 $ 87,497 $ 95,816 $ 79,001 $ 86,081 $ 88,205 $ 84,960 $ 92,748 $ 97,232 $ 1,094,450 $ 1,094,450

Rate $ 59.00 $ 59.00 $ 59.00 $ 59.00 $ 59.00 $ 59.00 $ 59.00 $ 59.00 $ 59.00 $ 59.00 $ 59.00 $ 59.00 $ 59.00

Avg Pop 58.23 59.00 50.71 48.70 47.84 54.13 43.19 47.06 49.83 46.45 52.40 53.16 50.82

CAP Total

Jail Days 2,208 2,035 2,047 2,048 2,134 2,136 1,956 1,976 1,991 2,340 2,139 2,247 25,257 25,257

2,1392,048 1,9562,1342,208 2,3402,035 1,9912,136 2,2471,9762,047Paid Jail Days 25,25725,257

$ 130,224 $ 1,597,475$ 128,373 $ 136,322 $ 124,856 $ 135,273$ 136,720Cost $ 125,276$ 126,193 $ 152,460$ 125,405 $ 1,597,475$ 142,157$ 134,216

$ 63.25$ 63.59 $ 62.99$ 62.01 $ 63.27$ 61.92 $ 65.15 $ 63.24$ 62.84$ 62.71 $ 64.05Rate $ 63.88 $ 63.19

Avg Pop 71.2068.27 68.84 71.3063.74 75.4866.0372.6871.23 66.3663.09 72.48 69.20

MEDICAL

LOC Local Medical Facility

Jail Days 6 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 9 9

Paid Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Cost $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0
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District by Contract Type by Facility

01/15 02/15 03/15 04/15 05/15 06/15 07/15 08/15 09/15 10/15 11/15 12/15 Total Projected

Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00

Avg Pop 0.19 0.00 0.06 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.03 0.02

MEDICAL Total

Jail Days 6 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 9 9

00 000 00 00 000Paid Jail Days 00

$ 0 $ 0$ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0$ 0Cost $ 0$ 0 $ 0$ 0 $ 0$ 0$ 0

$ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00$ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00

Avg Pop 0.000.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.000.060.000.19 0.000.00 0.03 0.02

91 (D/WY) Total

$ 169,169

$ 62.61$ 61.17

2,869

$ 176,397

90.19 85.09

2,685

$ 186,887

2,793

$ 64.39$ 62.44

$ 2,116,349

92.89

2,638

2,832

2,869

$ 182,466$ 197,295

$ 61.02

$ 172,536

Paid Jail Days

$ 170,360

$ 62.58

3,064 33,901

$ 63.16

98.83

2,705

3,016 3,064

$ 175,063

2,832 2,986

$ 61.77

2,916

2,796

$ 175,340

2,630

$ 2,116,349

87.27 96.3394.41

$ 1.00

Jail Days

0

Avg Pop

33,863

2,804

Cost

33,863

$ 184,497

$ 62.57

2,572 2,917

85.7286.95102.4897.49

2,696

2,5662,802

$ 160,224

2,705

33,901

Rate $ 62.54

3,022

93.48

$ 166,115

$ 63.45$ 62.29

97.24

Grand Total

93.48

$ 170,360

Paid Jail Days

$ 160,224

$ 61.02

3,064

$ 63.45

33,863

85.09

$ 62.44

3,016

86.95102.48

2,985

$ 61.77

2,696

$ 62.61

$ 197,295 $ 2,116,349

98.83

$ 62.29

87.2797.49 96.33

$ 176,397

$ 63.16Rate $ 62.50

2,832

2,9162,705

97.24

Jail Days 2,796 2,917

Avg Pop

$ 62.57

2,793

2,705

2,832

$ 2,116,349

92.8985.72

$ 62.54

$ 186,887

3,064

Cost

$ 62.58

2,804

$ 61.17

33,863

33,901

$ 64.39

$ 169,169

3,022

2,5662,802

$ 184,497

2,638

2,630

2,572

2,869

$ 182,466$ 175,340$ 166,115

2,869

94.4190.19

2,986

$ 175,063

33,901

2,685

$ 172,536
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